IllumInatIon
DS159 LUXEON XR-3020 Product Datasheet  ©2021 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved.
No. E335118
LUXEON XR-3020 products are ultra-slim linear LED modules optimized
for narrow (20mm wide) lighting applications such as fluorescent
replacements. The integrated solution comes in 1 or 2 foot versions
with 24 or 48 LEDs mounted on a CEM3 thermally conductive substrate.
LUXEON XR-3020 is designed for ease of system integration, simplified

LED measurements. The confidence level on all minimum and maximum performance parameters in this datasheet is 99% to
within individual LED tolerance.
Part Number Nomenclature
Part numbers for LUXEON XR-3020 follow the convention below:
L  2  1  8  –  A  A  B  B  0  D  D  C  E  0  0  0  0
Where:
A  A – designates nominal CCT (30=3000K, 35=3500K, 40=4000K, 50=5000K)
B  B – designates minimum CRI (80=80CRI, 90=90CRI)
D  D  – designates number of LEDs on board (24 or 48)
E – designates board length (3=280mm, 0=560mm)
Therefore, the following part number is used for a LUXEON XR-3020, 3000K, 80CRI with 24 LEDs and length of 280mm:
L  2  1  8  –  3  0  8  0  0  2  4  C  3  0  0  0
For LUXEON XR-3020 CCT/CRI combinations not listed in this datasheet, contact your local Lumileds Sales Representative or
Technical Solutions Manager.
Lumen Maintenance
Please contact your local Sales Representative or Lumileds Technical Solutions Manager for more information about the long-
term performance of this product.
Environmental Compliance
Lumileds LLC is committed to providing environmentally friendly products to the solid-state lighting market. LUXEON XR-3020
is compliant to the European Union directives on the restriction of hazardous substances in electronic equipment, namely the
RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. Lumileds LLC will not intentionally add the following restricted
materials to its products: lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls (PBB) or polybrominated
diphenyl ethers (PBDE).
No L
oNger
orderabLe
DS159 LUXEON XR-3020 Product Datasheet  20210520 ©2021 Lumileds Holding B.V. All rights reserved. 3
Performance Characteristics
Product Selection Guide
Table 1 . Product performance of LUXEON XR-3020 at 100mA/LED, Tc=45°C .
conFIGuRatIon nomInal
cct
mInImum
cRI [1]
lumInous FluX [2] (lm) tyPIcal
lumInous
EFFIcacy
(lm/W)
tyPIcal
dRIVE
cuRREnt
(ma)
PaRt numBER
mInImum tyPIcal
280mm,
24-up
(2 parallel x
12 series)
3000K 80 1012 1050 151 200 L218-3080024C30000
3500K 80 1029 1070 153 200 L218-3580024C30000
4000K 80 1049 1088 156 200 L218-4080024C30000
5000K 80 1049 1088 156 200 L218-5080024C30000
4000K 90 850 890 127 200 L218-4090024C30000
560mm,
48-up
(4 parallel x
12 series)
3000K 80 2024 2100 151 400 L218-3080048C00000
3500K 80 2058 2140 153 400 L218-3580048C00000
4000K 80 2098 2176 156 400 L218-4080048C00000
5000K 80 2098 2176 156 400 L218-5080048C00000
4000K 90 1700 1780 127 400 L218-4090048C00000
Notes for Table 1:
1. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±2 on CRI measurements.
2. Lumileds maintains a tolerance of ±6.5% on luminous flux measurements.
Electrical and Thermal Characteristics